Krakéw - 2023-06-01

DISTANCE (KM): 1.4

S

KRAKOW - KOSZYCE - MYLENICE + WIELICZKA - NOWY TARG - JABLONKA - STARY SACZ

CLASSIFICATION OF PROLOGUE

61. tour of malopolska

Patronat Honorowy: Witold Kozltowski Marszatek Wojewodztwa Matopolskiego

Prologue

AVERAGE SPEED (KM/H): 29.647 km/h

RANK BIB uciID NAT SURNAME, NAME TEAM RESULT GAP BON/PEN POINTS
1 51 100088 16775 HUN DINA Marton ATT INVESTMENTS 00:02:50.138
2 126 100 086 24593 CZE TOUPALIK Adam ELKOV - KASPER 00:02:52.767 +2
3 75 10009127680 LUX  WIRTGEN Tom GLOBAL 6 CYCLING 00:02:57.648 +7
4 61 100098 17087 DEN  KLARIS Magnus Bak RESTAURANT SURI CARL RAS 00:02:58.769 +8
5 32 10011026860 POL  BUDZINSKI Marcin HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 00:02:59.841 +9
6 56 10023567344 CZE KASPAR Jan ATT INVESTMENTS 00:03:00.298 +10
7 324 10015850689 POL  GIERACKI Patryk LUKS TROJKA PIASECZNO 00:03:00.426 +10
8 64 100364 54095 DEN  *HANSEN Alexander Arnt RESTAURANT SURI CARL RAS 00:03:00.543 +10
9 12 100097 65254 POL  BROZYNA Piotr VOSTER ATS TEAM 00:03:00.824 +10
10 83 10011038176 NOR DREYER HELDAHL Sebastian XSPEED UNITED CONTINENTAL 00:03:01.581 +11
11 53 10047443690 CZE JAKOUBEK Tomas ATT INVESTMENTS 00:03:01.865 +11
12 14 10004032251 POL  PATERSKI Maciej VOSTER ATS TEAM 00:03:02.013 +12
13 11 10009869530 POL  SOWINSKI Artur VOSTER ATS TEAM 00:03:02.069 +12
14 111 10015093281 POL TRACZ Szymon SANTIC-WIBATECH 00:03:02.599 +12
15 124 10059238890 CZE *REHA Filip ELKOV - KASPER 00:03:02.716 +12
16 336 10015028112 GER  GRAF Silas EMBRACE THE WORLD CYCLING 00:03:03.179 +13
17 113 10015064686 POL  PEKALA Piotr SANTIC-WIBATECH 00:03:03.279 +13
18 233 10089641017 NED *MEEKMA Klaas UWTC DE VOLHARDING 00:03:03.337 +13
19 332 10048341851 GER  TRAENCKNER Bjorn EMBRACE THE WORLD CYCLING 00:03:03.506 +13
20 305 10117349671 NED *VAN HOORN Mart SENSA-KVK CYCLINGTEAM 00:03:03.514 +13
21 264 10058391152 DEN  *LONSDALE Jaspar CO:PLAY-GIANT 00:03:03.539 +13
22 335 10118555202 GER  *KITZKI Louis EMBRACE THE WORLD CYCLING 00:03:03.599 +13
23 306 10022789829 NED *POTTER James SENSA-KVK CYCLINGTEAM 00:03:03.658 +13
24 152 10002922613 POR  MENDES Joao Pimenta Costa Jose  NSJBI VICTORIA SPORTS CYCLING TEAM 00:03:04.117 +14
25 35 10016009327 DEN  PALLESEN Jeppe Aaskov HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 00:03:04.157 +14
26 33 10009883068 POL BUDZINSKI Tomasz HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 00:03:04.491 +14
27 36 10006061369 POL STACHOWIAK Adam HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 00:03:04.582 +14
28 65 10061525161 DEN DAHL Gustav Frederik RESTAURANT SURI CARL RAS 00:03:04.971 +14
29 346 100633 75538 ROU MOLDANSKY Gerhard-Cristin MENTORISE ELITE TEAM 00:03:05.299 +15
30 81 100 644 00304 CAN  KOSZELA Daniel XSPEED UNITED CONTINENTAL 00:03:06.158 +16
31 23 10030487787 ITA *PERANI Riccardo GALLINA ECOTEK LUCCHINI 00:03:06.255 +16
32 22 10043846206 DEN  *IWERSEN Emil Schandorff GALLINA ECOTEK LUCCHINI 00:03:06.475 +16
33 95 10047373366 CZE *VOLTR Martin ;E:\j;;gfp - PIERRE BAGUETTE - 00:03:06.528 +16
34 315 10022265019 SWE RISBERG David SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM 00:03:06.648 +16
35 193 10019737763 NOR *ESKEDAL Vetle TEAM NCF REGION SOR 00:03:06.772 +16
36 174 10045920083 GER  *JOHN Vincent GERMAN NATIONAL TEAM 00:03:07.538 +17
37 203 10059395003 DEN  SCHEBYE Jacob Maegaard TEAM GIVE ELEMENTER 00:03:07.567 +17
38 282 10092271434 POL  *ZUREK Jakub KS POGON MOSTOSTAL PULtAWY 00:03:07.785 +17
39 236 10116328747 NED  *VAN MARION Brain UWTC DE VOLHARDING 00:03:08.070 +18
40 66 100109 68458 DEN LINDQUIST Christian RESTAURANT SURI CARL RAS 00:03:08.165 +18
41 185 10052866293 BUL  *BALABANOV Preslav BULGARIAN NATIONAL TEAM 00:03:08.207 +18
42 52 100008 326 65 CZE *CAMRDA Karel ATT INVESTMENTS 00:03:08.322 +18
43 135 10073399173 HUN  *VALENT Mark EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 00:03:08.839 +18
44 214 10015851400 POL  SZOSTKA Pawet LUBELSKIE PERtA POLSKI 00:03:09.211 +19
45 71 10009517704 ESP MORENO Ivan GLOBAL 6 CYCLING 00:03:09.519 +19
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46 241 10054902384 POL  *OLSZAR Antoni TC CHROBRY SCOTT GtOGOW 00:03:09.808 +19
47 91 100046 11625 SVK  CANECKY Marek ;E:\j;;gfp - PIERRE BAGUETTE - 00:03:10.032 +20
48 223 10055238046 POL  *KOT Julian KK TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGORNE 00:03:10.088 +20
49 195 10020196996 NOR *SLEMDAHL Vetle TEAM NCF REGION SOR 00:03:10.128 +20
50 323 10015847760 POL  GANKO Antoni LUKS TROJKA PIASECZNO 00:03:10.195 +20
51 196 10020191845 NOR HAUGEN Ole Jakob TEAM NCF REGION SOR 00:03:10.323 +20
52 72 10062357442 RSA  ORMISTON Callum GLOBAL 6 CYCLING 00:03:10.743 +20
53 121 101 08514587 CZE *MRAZ Daniel ELKOV - KASPER 00:03:10.855 +20
54 62 10009879129 DEN EGHOLM Jakob RESTAURANT SURI CARL RAS 00:03:11.180 +21
55 175 10036437022 GER  *REISSMANN Johannes GERMAN NATIONAL TEAM 00:03:11.362 +21
56 123 10047292130 CZE *OBDRZALEK Tomas ELKOV - KASPER 00:03:11.424 +21
57 114 10059241116 POL *MACIEJUK Kacper SANTIC-WIBATECH 00:03:11.833 +21
58 16 10015092978 POL  MURIAS Jakub VOSTER ATS TEAM 00:03:11.893 +21
59 311 10022518431 REF ANSARI Amir SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM 00:03:12.326 +22
60 181 10052889838 BUL  *GROZEV Gabriel BULGARIAN NATIONAL TEAM 00:03:12.393 +22
61 63 100968904 52 DEN  PEDERSEN Martin RESTAURANT SURI CARL RAS 00:03:12.423 +22
62 194 10079758232 NOR *HOPE Casper TEAM NCF REGION SOR 00:03:12.481 +22
63 271 10093007725 ROU ANTONIU Alexandru-lonut TEAM SPAREKASSEN DANMARK 00:03:12.729 +22
64 232 100227 24858 NED HAAKSMAN Max UWTC DE VOLHARDING 00:03:13.166 +23
65 172 10036393168 GER  *SCHROEDER Jasper GERMAN NATIONAL TEAM 00:03:13.184 +23
66 34 10008730283 POL KACZMAREK Jakub HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 00:03:13.355 +23
67 204 100507 60181 DEN MONDRUP Mads TEAM GIVE ELEMENTER 00:03:13.545 +23
68 235 10045766301 NED *BRAAT Bram UWTC DE VOLHARDING 00:03:13.916 +23
69 294 10113449564 GER  *BAHRMANN Melvin CYCLING CREW SZOSTAK 00:03:14.056 +24
70 76 100156 064 72 NZL FITZWATER Matias GLOBAL 6 CYCLING 00:03:14.391 +24
71 131 10017730267 RSA  MUNTON Byron EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 00:03:14.472 +24
72 206 10093739164 DEN KIRK Mathias TEAM GIVE ELEMENTER 00:03:14.506 +24
73 155 10094040672 PHI *CAJUCOM Ean NSJBI VICTORIA SPORTS CYCLING TEAM  00:03:14.534 +24
74 112 10015848770 POL  PROC Bartlomiej SANTIC-WIBATECH 00:03:14.794 +24
75 316 10093505051 SWE PERSSON Oskar SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM 00:03:14.892 +24
76 183 10023551277 BUL PAPANOV Martin BULGARIAN NATIONAL TEAM 00:03:14.999 +24
77 96 10118426775 CZE *VYSOCAN Daniel ;EE;;SEP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - 00:03:15.106 +25
78 304 10023409316 NED *HUITING Eskil SENSA-KVK CYCLINGTEAM 00:03:15.363 +25
79 93 100460489 14 SVK *HAAS Christian EEE;ESEP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - 00:03:15.882 +25
80 341 10072705928 ROU  *DOBRIN loan MENTORISE ELITE TEAM 00:03:15.883 +25
81 274 10051726545 DEN  *BIEHL Kevin TEAM SPAREKASSEN DANMARK 00:03:15.906 +25
82 171 10036152890 GER  *BOOS Benjamin GERMAN NATIONAL TEAM 00:03:15.956 +25
83 25 100 65510750 POL  *WIECZKOWSKI Pawet GALLINA ECOTEK LUCCHINI 00:03:16.069 +26
84 115 10099586951 GER  *GABELICA Laurin SANTIC-WIBATECH 00:03:16.165 +26
85 276 10053818311 DEN  *SORENSEN Lukas Lund TEAM SPAREKASSEN DANMARK 00:03:16.176 +26
86 221 10058779253 POL  *MUSIALIK Jakub KK TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGORNE 00:03:16.284 +26
87 191 10020287027 NOR FRAFJORD Joakim TEAM NCF REGION SOR 00:03:16.919 +26
88 261 10091386512 DEN  *KOSTER MIKKELSEN Pelle CO:PLAY-GIANT 00:03:16.981 +26
89 176 10036443991 GER  *GEBHARDT Philipp GERMAN NATIONAL TEAM 00:03:16.999 +26
90 216 100 64325128 POL  *SZULIK Mikotaj LUBELSKIE PERtA POLSKI 00:03:17.124 +27
91 222 10051904882 POL  *FRATCZAK Radostaw KK TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGORNE 00:03:17.143 +27
92 73 100157 81678 NZL HARVEY James GLOBAL 6 CYCLING 00:03:17.208 +27
93 273 10104187074 DEN  *SORENSEN Jonas TEAM SPAREKASSEN DANMARK 00:03:17.620 +27
94 253 10049185650 CAN  *INKSTER Eric BIALINI GOMOLA CCN 00:03:17.682 +27
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95 246 10106793041 POL  *SZULSKI Tomasz TC CHROBRY SCOTT GLOGOW 00:03:17.714 +27
96 15 10007951859 POL  GRABIS Mateusz VOSTER ATS TEAM 00:03:17.785 +27
97 344 10094601353 ROU *VAIDIAN lustin-loan MENTORISE ELITE TEAM 00:03:17.943 +27
98 21 10029192637 [TA  *BASSO Davide GALLINA ECOTEK LUCCHINI 00:03:18.069 +28
99 54 10047224937 CZE  *STRANSKY Matej ATT INVESTMENTS 00:03:18.072 +28
100 244 10055927756 POL  *MARCINKOWSKI Patryk TC CHROBRY SCOTT GLOGOW 00:03:18.330 +28
101 154 10002890378 POR i/::r[;oso Fernando Santos Martins ;5. \/|ctoRIA SPORTS CYCLING TEAM  00:03:18.691 +28
102 173 10048505236 GER *ZIPPAN Nicolas GERMAN NATIONAL TEAM 00:03:19.178 +29
103 314 10014412968 SWE BERGSTROM FRISK Hannes SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM 00:03:19.274 +29
104 134 10011151950 HUN SZARKA Gergely EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM  00:03:19.419 +29
105 122 10047201392 CZE  *TELECKY Stepan ELKOV - KASPER 00:03:19.452 +29
106 116 10055709609 GER *PUSCHMANN Nils SANTIC-WIBATECH 00:03:19.874 +29
107 94 10046038204 SVK  LISKA Andrej ;EE;EEEP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - 00:03:19.978 +29
108 326 10055080523 POL RAJTAK Mateusz LUKS TROJKA PIASECZNO 00:03:20.008 +30
109 272 10007964488 DEN MADSEN Jacob Gye TEAM SPAREKASSEN DANMARK 00:03:20.276 +30
110 201 10092206968 DEN SZOKODY Martin TEAM GIVE ELEMENTER 00:03:20.290 +30
111 13 10007951455 POL  STOSZ Patryk VOSTER ATS TEAM 00:03:20.318 +30
112 301 10119344336 NED *VAN DER VEEN Steyn SENSA-KVK CYCLINGTEAM 00:03:20.400 +30
113 322 10054537525 POL  FUAKJan LUKS TROJKA PIASECZNO 00:03:21.060 +31
114 125 10047853922 CZE  *LUKESJan ELKOV - KASPER 00:03:21.339 +31
115 31 10010957445 POL  BANASZEK Norbert HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 00:03:21.387 +31
116 303 10023314437 NED *HAMMINGA Maarten SENSA-KVK CYCLINGTEAM 00:03:21.457 +31
117 82 10045810757 FIN  SILLANKORVA Jaakko XSPEED UNITED CONTINENTAL 00:03:21.692 +31
118 211 10059181401 POL  *KACZOROWSKI Franciszek LUBELSKIE PERLA POLSKI 00:03:21.814 +31
119 186 10011134570 BUL GENOV Nikolay BULGARIAN NATIONAL TEAM 00:03:22.098 +32
120 312 10057742969 SWE *NYLANDER Adam SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM 00:03:22.133 +32
121 265 10105574679 DEN  HYLLESTED Emil CO:PLAY-GIANT 00:03:22.136 +32
122 325 10015922229 POL  MIAZGA Jan LUKS TROJKA PIASECZNO 00:03:22.471 +32
123 136 10015084288 HUN ISTLSTEKKER Zsolt EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM  00:03:22.612 +32
124 213 10067251090 POL  *JUSZCZAK tukasz LUBELSKIE PERLA POLSKI 00:03:22.779 +32
125 295 10102536862 GER TRIMBORN Sebastian CYCLING CREW SZOSTAK 00:03:22.801 +32
126 254 10096265006 GBR *RADCLIFFE George BIALINI GOMOLA CCN 00:03:22.822 +32
127 291 10036188458 GER *OBERTEICHER Matteo CYCLING CREW SZOSTAK 00:03:23.308 +33
128 151 10015269396 PHI  CARINO Daniel Ven NSJBI VICTORIA SPORTS CYCLING TEAM  00:03:23.688 +33
129 343 10092421479 ROU *PICIU Mattew-Denis MENTORISE ELITE TEAM 00:03:23.759 +33
130 182 10007446651 BUL IVANOV Borislav BULGARIAN NATIONAL TEAM 00:03:24.071 +34
131 275 10043819227 DEN DECKER Koldkjr Thomas TEAM SPAREKASSEN DANMARK 00:03:24.096 +34
132 281 10055098408 POL  ZAREBSKI Marcin KS POGON MOSTOSTAL PULAWY 00:03:24.587 +34
133 333 10014115504 GER PESCHGES Marcel EMBRACE THE WORLD CYCLING 00:03:24.637 +34
134 302 10081029437 NED *KRANENBURG Joris SENSA-KVK CYCLINGTEAM 00:03:24.725 +34
135 266 10048438649 DEN *MATHIESEN Phillip CO:PLAY-GIANT 00:03:24.803 +34
136 243 10093053191 POL  *LAPSA Szymon TC CHROBRY SCOTT GLOGOW 00:03:25.594 +35
137 224 10058521191 POL  *MASLAK Piotr KK TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGORNE ~ 00:03:25.629 +35
138 132 10006066524 HUN SOLYMOSI Marton EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM  00:03:25.685 +35
139 234 10023239463 NED HEUER Hugo UWTC DE VOLHARDING 00:03:26.295 +36
140 321 10053810631 POL  *DABSKI Patryk LUKS TROJKA PIASECZNO 00:03:26.506 +36
141 24 10084453335 COL  *VELANDIA FLOREZ Alirio Diomedez GALLINA ECOTEK LUCCHINI 00:03:26.748 +36
142 192 10020071102 NOR ELLINGSEN Christoffer TEAM NCF REGION SOR 00:03:26.943 +36
143 55 10048005785 CZE  KLABOUCH Petr ATT INVESTMENTS 00:03:27.007 +37
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144 156 10005988722 POR PAULINHO Pedro NSJBI VICTORIA SPORTS CYCLING TEAM  00:03:27.108 +37
145 293 10054122647 GER *LATOCHA Adrian CYCLING CREW SZOSTAK 00:03:27.126 +37
146 251 10126741695 COL  *ORJUELA GALINDO Daniel Felipe  BIALINI GOMOLA CCN 00:03:27.214 +37
147 334 10046123884 GER AVERDUNG Clemens EMBRACE THE WORLD CYCLING 00:03:27.246 +37
148 231 10022709704 NED WILLEMSEN Mees UWTC DE VOLHARDING 00:03:27.714 +37
149 286 10113539086 POL  *KASPEREK Bartfomiej KS POGON MOSTOSTAL PULAWY 00:03:28.220 +38
150 202 10048892327 DEN TONNESEN Emil TEAM GIVE ELEMENTER 00:03:28.678 +38
151 263 10105574780 DEN TOFTEMARK Maarfelt Lucas CO:PLAY-GIANT 00:03:28.760 +38
152 331 10093152619 GER *AMANN Meo EMBRACE THE WORLD CYCLING 00:03:28.784 +38
153 283 10051903872 POL  *BIERNACKI Filip KS POGON MOSTOSTAL PULAWY 00:03:29.174 +39
154 184 10015375995 BUL DYANKOV Denis BULGARIAN NATIONAL TEAM 00:03:29.234 +39
155 284 10055094162 POL  *KUSY Karol KS POGON MOSTOSTAL PULAWY 00:03:29.320 +39
156 133 10011000790 HUN OROSZ Gergo EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM  00:03:29.550 +39
157 252 10059278502 COL :ggﬁ;?i)NADo MURILLO Jonnathan o\ GomoLA coN 00:03:29.838 +39
158 292 10014848357 GER PLAMBECK Philipp CYCLING CREW SZOSTAK 00:03:30.087 +40
159 92 10046019309 SVK  FOLTAN Adam gsg;zgfp - PIERRE BAGUETTE - 00:03:30.275 +40
160 205 10075798713 DEN *VESTERGAARD Jacob Christian  TEAM GIVE ELEMENTER 00:03:30.355 +40
161 245 10055496310 POL *DEREN Mateusz TC CHROBRY SCOTT GLOGOW 00:03:31.913 +41
162 242 10058358618 POL  *MAELACHOWSKI Jakub TC CHROBRY SCOTT GLOGOW 00:03:32.513 +42
163 86 10016111377 POR EQ:IZ%SOMES GONCALVES XSPEED UNITED CONTINENTAL 00:03:33.037 +43
164 313 10081975589 SWE AHNBERG Carl SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM 00:03:34.212 +44
165 296 10036325268 GER *REICHART Laurin CYCLING CREW SZOSTAK 00:03:34.617 +44
166 285 10064688674 POL  *BARTKOWSKI Kacper KS POGON MOSTOSTAL PULAWY 00:03:36.481 +46
167 342 10009975018 ROU BARBU Leonard MENTORISE ELITE TEAM 00:03:37.403 +47
168 215 10059717527 POL  *STASZCZAK Rafat LUBELSKIE PERLA POLSKI 00:03:39.669 +49
169 74 10054830040 JPN  KOYAMA Tomoya GLOBAL 6 CYCLING 00:03:41.097 +51
170 153 10060009133 PHI  OCHOA Carlos Francisco NSJBI VICTORIA SPORTS CYCLING TEAM  00:03:45.855 +55
171 85 10073837895 CAN *PARGETER Reilly XSPEED UNITED CONTINENTAL 00:03:47.694 +57

84 10056553408 [TA  BERTRAND Matteo XSPEED UNITED CONTINENTAL DNS
ON THE START 172
STARTED 171
FINISHED 171
DISQUALIFIED 0
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S A/ 61. tour of malopolska

Patronat Honorowy: Witold Kozltowski Marszatek Wojewodztwa Matopolskiego

KRAKOW - KOSZYCE - MYSLENICE - WIELICZKA - NOWY TARG - JABLONKA - STARY SACZ
TEAM CLASSIFICATION PROLOGUE

RANK CODE TEAM COUNTRY RESULT GAP
1 ATT ATT INVESTMENTS CZE 00:08:51

2 GSH RESTAURANT SURI CARL RAS DEN 00:09:02 +11
3 VoS VOSTER ATS TEAM POL 00:09:04 +13
4 EKA ELKOV - KASPER CZE 00:09:04 +13
5 MSP HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI POL 00:09:07 +16
6 EWC EMBRACE THE WORLD CYCLING GER 00:09:09 +18
7 SWT SANTIC-WIBATECH GER 00:09:16 +25
8 GLC GLOBAL 6 CYCLING NZL 00:09:16 +25
9 SKV SENSA-KVK CYCLINGTEAM NED 00:09:21 +30
10 UwT UWTC DE VOLHARDING NED 00:09:24 +33
11 SOR TEAM NCF REGION SOR NOR 00:09:26 +35
12 GAL GALLINA ECOTEK LUCCHINI ITA 00:09:28 +37
13 XSU XSPEED UNITED CONTINENTAL CAN 00:09:28 +37
14 TRP LUKS TROJKA PIASECZNO POL 00:09:30 +39
15 GER GERMAN NATIONAL TEAM GER 00:09:31 +40
16 RBB RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL SVK 00:09:31 +40
17 SVL SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM SWE 00:09:32 +41
18 GIvV TEAM GIVE ELEMENTER DEN 00:09:34 +43
19 BUL BULGARIAN NATIONAL TEAM BUL 00:09:34 +43
20 VSsC NSJBI VICTORIA SPORTS CYCLING TEAM PHI 00:09:36 +45
21 MEN MENTORISE ELITE TEAM ROU 00:09:37 +46
22 EPR EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM HUN 00:09:41 +50
23 cop CO:PLAY-GIANT DEN 00:09:41 +50
24 TAR KK TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGORNE POL 00:09:43 +52
25 SVA TEAM SPAREKASSEN DANMARK DEN 00:09:43 +52
26 CHR TC CHROBRY SCOTT GtOGOW POL 00:09:44 +53
27 LUB LUBELSKIE PERtA POLSKI POL 00:09:47 +56
28 MOP KS POGON MOSTOSTAL PULAWY POL 00:09:59 +1:08
29 CCs CYCLING CREW SZOSTAK GER 00:09:59 +1:08
30 BIA BIALINI GOMOLA CCN POL 00:10:06 +1:15

MOUNTAIN PREMIE PROLOGUE

1,4 KM Aleja Wedrowcow

RANK BIB SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS
1 51 DINA Marton ATT INVESTMENTS 3
2 126 TOUPALIK Adam ELKOV - KASPER 2
3 75 WIRTGEN Tom GLOBAL 6 CYCLING 1
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DISTANCE (KM): 1.4

RANK BIB
1 51
2 126
3 75
4 61
5 32
6 56
7 324
8 64
9 12
10 83
11 53
12 14
13 11
14 111
15 124
16 336
17 113
18 233
19 332
20 305
21 264
22 335
23 306
24 152
25 35
26 33
27 36
28 65
29 346
30 81
31 23
32 22
33 95
34 315
35 193
36 174
37 203
38 282
39 236
40 66
41 185
42 52
43 135
44 214
45 71
46 241
47 91
48 223

uciip

100 088 167 75
100 086 245 93
100 091 276 80
100098 170 87
100 110 268 60
10023567344
100 158 506 89
100 364 540 95
100 097 652 54
10011038176
100474 436 90
10004032251
100 098 695 30
100150932 81
100 592 388 90
10015028112
100 150 646 86
100 896 41017
100483 418 51
10117349671
100583911 52
10118555202
100227 898 29
100029226 13
100 160 093 27
100098 830 68
100 060 613 69
10061525161
100 633 755 38
100 644 003 04
100 304 877 87
100 438 462 06
100473 733 66
100222 65019
100 197 377 63
100 459 200 83
100593 950 03
100922714 34
101163 287 47
100 109 684 58
100528 662 93
100 008 326 65
10073399173
100 158 514 00
100095 177 04
100549023 84
100 046 116 25
100552 380 46

)

MALOPOLSKA

2023-06-01

PARTMER GLOWNY

INDIVIDUAL GENERAL CLASSIFICATION - MAtOPOLSKA
AVERAGE SPEED (KM/H): 29.647 km/h

NAT
HUN
CZE
LUX
DEN
POL
CZE
POL
DEN
POL
NOR
CZE
POL
POL
POL
CZE
GER
POL
NED
GER
NED
DEN
GER
NED
POR
DEN
POL
POL
DEN
ROU
CAN
ITA
DEN
CZE
SWE
NOR
GER
DEN
POL
NED
DEN
BUL
CZE
HUN
POL
ESP
POL
SVK
POL

SURNAME, NAME

DINA Marton

TOUPALIK Adam
WIRTGEN Tom

KLARIS Magnus Bak
BUDZINSKI Marcin
KASPAR Jan

GIERACKI Patryk
*HANSEN Alexander Arnt
BROZYNA Piotr

DREYER HELDAHL Sebastian
JAKOUBEK Tomas
PATERSKI Maciej
SOWINSKI Artur

TRACZ Szymon

*REHA Filip

GRAF Silas

PEKALA Piotr

*MEEKMA Klaas
TRAENCKNER Bjorn

*VAN HOORN Mart
*LONSDALE Jaspar
*KITZKI Louis

*POTTER James

MENDES Joao Pimenta Costa Jose
PALLESEN Jeppe Aaskov
BUDZINSKI Tomasz
STACHOWIAK Adam
DAHL Gustav Frederik
MOLDANSKY Gerhard-Cristin
KOSZELA Daniel

*PERANI Riccardo
*IWERSEN Emil Schandorff
*VOLTR Martin

RISBERG David

*ESKEDAL Vetle

*JOHN Vincent

SCHEBYE Jacob Maegaard
*ZUREK Jakub

*VAN MARION Brain
LINDQUIST Christian
*BALABANOQV Preslav
*CAMRDA Karel

*VALENT Mark

SZOSTKA Pawet

MORENO Ivan

*OLSZAR Antoni
CANECKY Marek

*KOT Julian
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7 KARPACK! g

g -

rm:rf

TEAM

ATT INVESTMENTS

ELKOV - KASPER

GLOBAL 6 CYCLING

RESTAURANT SURI CARL RAS

HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI

ATT INVESTMENTS

LUKS TROJKA PIASECZNO
RESTAURANT SURI CARL RAS
VOSTER ATS TEAM

XSPEED UNITED CONTINENTAL

ATT INVESTMENTS

VOSTER ATS TEAM

VOSTER ATS TEAM
SANTIC-WIBATECH

ELKOV - KASPER

EMBRACE THE WORLD CYCLING
SANTIC-WIBATECH

UWTC DE VOLHARDING

EMBRACE THE WORLD CYCLING
SENSA-KVK CYCLINGTEAM
CO:PLAY-GIANT

EMBRACE THE WORLD CYCLING
SENSA-KVK CYCLINGTEAM

NSJBI VICTORIA SPORTS CYCLING TEAM
HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI

HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI

HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI
RESTAURANT SURI CARL RAS
MENTORISE ELITE TEAM

XSPEED UNITED CONTINENTAL
GALLINA ECOTEK LUCCHINI

GALLINA ECOTEK LUCCHINI

RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL
SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM

TEAM NCF REGION SOR

GERMAN NATIONAL TEAM

TEAM GIVE ELEMENTER

KS POGON MOSTOSTAL PULAWY
UWTC DE VOLHARDING
RESTAURANT SURI CARL RAS
BULGARIAN NATIONAL TEAM

ATT INVESTMENTS

EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM
LUBELSKIE PERtA POLSKI

GLOBAL 6 CYCLING

TC CHROBRY SCOTT GtOGOW

RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL
KK TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGORNE

iy

w
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Garela Krakowska

61. tour of malopolska

Patronat Honorowy: Witold Kozltowski Marszatek Wojewodztwa Matopolskiego

KRAKOW - KOSZYCE - MYLENICE + WIELICZKA - NOWY TARG - JABLONKA - STARY SACZ

RESULT

00:02:50
00:02:52
00:02:57
00:02:58
00:02:59
00:03:00
00:03:00
00:03:00
00:03:00
00:03:01
00:03:01
00:03:02
00:03:02
00:03:02
00:03:02
00:03:03
00:03:03
00:03:03
00:03:03
00:03:03
00:03:03
00:03:03
00:03:03
00:03:04
00:03:04
00:03:04
00:03:04
00:03:04
00:03:05
00:03:06
00:03:06
00:03:06
00:03:06
00:03:06
00:03:06
00:03:07
00:03:07
00:03:07
00:03:08
00:03:08
00:03:08
00:03:08
00:03:08
00:03:09
00:03:09
00:03:09
00:03:10
00:03:10
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KRAKOW - KOSZYCE - MYLENICE + WIELICZKA - NOWY TARG - JABLONKA - STARY SACZ

49 195 100 201 969 96
50 323 100 158 477 60
51 196 100201918 45
52 72 100623574 42
53 121 101 085 145 87
54 62 100098 791 29
55 175 100 364 370 22
56 123 10047292130
57 114 100592 411 16
58 16 10015092978
59 311 100225184 31
60 181 100528 898 38
61 63 100 968 904 52
62 194 100797 582 32
63 271 100930077 25
64 232 100227 248 58
65 172 100363 931 68
66 34 100 087 302 83
67 204 100507 601 81
68 235 100457 663 01
69 294 101134 495 64
70 76 100 156 064 72
71 131 100177 302 67
72 206 100937 391 64
73 155 100 940 406 72
74 112 100 158 487 70
75 316 100935050 51
76 183 10023551277
77 96 101184 267 75
78 304 100234093 16
79 93 100 460 489 14
80 341 100727 059 28
81 274 100517 265 45
82 171 100361528 90
83 25 100 655 107 50
84 115 100995 869 51
85 276 10053818311
86 221 100587 792 53
87 191 100 202 870 27
88 261 100913 865 12
89 176 100 364 43991
90 216 100 643 251 28
91 222 100519 048 82
92 73 10015781678
93 273 10104187074
94 253 100 491 856 50
95 246 10106793041
96 15 100079518 59
97 344 100946 013 53
98 21 100291 926 37
99 54 100472 249 37

)

MALOPOLSKA

PARTMER GLOWNY

2023-06-01

NOR
POL
NOR
RSA
CZE
DEN
GER
CZE
POL
POL
REF
BUL
DEN
NOR
ROU
NED
GER
POL
DEN
NED
GER
NZL
RSA
DEN
PHI
POL
SWE
BUL
CZE
NED
SVK
ROU
DEN
GER
POL
GER
DEN
POL
NOR
DEN
GER
POL
POL
NZL
DEN
CAN
POL
POL
ROU
ITA
CZE

*SLEMDAHL Vetle
GANKO Antoni
HAUGEN Ole Jakob
ORMISTON Callum
*MRAZ Daniel
EGHOLM Jakob
*REISSMANN Johannes
*OBDRZALEK Tomas
*MACIEJUK Kacper
MURIAS Jakub
ANSARI Amir
*GROZEV Gabriel
PEDERSEN Martin
*HOPE Casper

ANTONIU Alexandru-lonut

HAAKSMAN Max
*SCHROEDER Jasper
KACZMAREK Jakub
MONDRUP Mads
*BRAAT Bram
*BAHRMANN Melvin
FITZWATER Matias
MUNTON Byron
KIRK Mathias
*CAJUCOM Ean
PROC Bartlomiej
PERSSON Oskar
PAPANOV Martin
*VYSOCAN Daniel
*HUITING Eskil
*HAAS Christian
*DOBRIN loan
*BIEHL Kevin

*BOOS Benjamin
*WIECZKOWSKI Pawet
*GABELICA Laurin
*SORENSEN Lukas Lund
*MUSIALIK Jakub
FRAFJORD Joakim

*KOSTER MIKKELSEN Pelle

*GEBHARDT Philipp
*SZULIK Mikotaj
*FRATCZAK Radostaw
HARVEY James
*SORENSEN Jonas
*INKSTER Eric
*SZULSKI Tomasz
GRABIS Mateusz
*VAIDIAN lustin-loan
*BASSO Davide
*STRANSKY Matej
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TEAM NCF REGION SOR

LUKS TROJKA PIASECZNO

TEAM NCF REGION SOR

GLOBAL 6 CYCLING

ELKOV - KASPER

RESTAURANT SURI CARL RAS
GERMAN NATIONAL TEAM

ELKOV - KASPER

SANTIC-WIBATECH

VOSTER ATS TEAM

SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM
BULGARIAN NATIONAL TEAM
RESTAURANT SURI CARL RAS

TEAM NCF REGION SOR

TEAM SPAREKASSEN DANMARK
UWTC DE VOLHARDING

GERMAN NATIONAL TEAM

HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI
TEAM GIVE ELEMENTER

UWTC DE VOLHARDING

CYCLING CREW SZOSTAK

GLOBAL 6 CYCLING

EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM
TEAM GIVE ELEMENTER

NSJBI VICTORIA SPORTS CYCLING TEAM
SANTIC-WIBATECH

SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM
BULGARIAN NATIONAL TEAM

RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL
SENSA-KVK CYCLINGTEAM

RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL
MENTORISE ELITE TEAM

TEAM SPAREKASSEN DANMARK
GERMAN NATIONAL TEAM

GALLINA ECOTEK LUCCHINI
SANTIC-WIBATECH

TEAM SPAREKASSEN DANMARK

KK TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGORNE
TEAM NCF REGION SOR
CO:PLAY-GIANT

GERMAN NATIONAL TEAM
LUBELSKIE PERtA POLSKI

KK TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGORNE
GLOBAL 6 CYCLING

TEAM SPAREKASSEN DANMARK
BIALINI GOMOLA CCN

TC CHROBRY SCOTT GtOGOW
VOSTER ATS TEAM

MENTORISE ELITE TEAM

GALLINA ECOTEK LUCCHINI

ATT INVESTMENTS

iy

PARTHERZY

61. tour of malopolska

Patronat Honorowy: Witold Kozltowski Marszatek Wojewodztwa Matopolskiego

00:03:10
00:03:10
00:03:10
00:03:10
00:03:10
00:03:11
00:03:11
00:03:11
00:03:11
00:03:11
00:03:12
00:03:12
00:03:12
00:03:12
00:03:12
00:03:13
00:03:13
00:03:13
00:03:13
00:03:13
00:03:14
00:03:14
00:03:14
00:03:14
00:03:14
00:03:14
00:03:14
00:03:14
00:03:15
00:03:15
00:03:15
00:03:15
00:03:15
00:03:15
00:03:16
00:03:16
00:03:16
00:03:16
00:03:16
00:03:16
00:03:16
00:03:17
00:03:17
00:03:17
00:03:17
00:03:17
00:03:17
00:03:17
00:03:17
00:03:18
00:03:18
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KRAKOW - KOSZYCE - MYLENICE + WIELICZKA - NOWY TARG - JABLONKA - STARY SACZ

100 244 100 559 277 56
101 154 100 028 903 78
102 173 100 485 052 36
103 314 100 144 129 68
104 134 100 111 51950
105 122 100472 01392
106 116 100 557 096 09
107 94 100 460 382 04
108 326 100 550 805 23
109 272 100 079 644 88
110 201 100922 069 68
111 13 100 079 514 55
112 301 101 193 443 36
113 322 100 545 375 25
114 125 100478 539 22
115 31 100 109 574 45
116 303 100233 144 37
117 82 100 458 107 57
118 211 100591 814 01
119 186 100 111 34570
120 312 100577 429 69
121 265 101 055 746 79
122 325 100 159 222 29
123 136 100 150 842 88
124 213 100 672 51090
125 295 101 025 368 62
126 254 100 962 650 06
127 291 100 361 884 58
128 151 100 152 693 96
129 343 100924 214 79
130 182 100 074 466 51
131 275 100438 192 27
132 281 100 550984 08
133 333 100 141 155 04
134 302 100 810294 37
135 266 100 484 386 49
136 243 10093053191
137 224 10058521191
138 132 100 060 665 24
139 234 100 232 394 63
140 321 100538 106 31
141 24 100 844 533 35
142 192 100200 711 02
143 55 100 480 057 85
144 156 100 059 887 22
145 293 100541 226 47
146 251 101 267 416 95
147 334 100 461 238 84
148 231 100227 097 04
149 286 101 135 390 86
LY
MALOPOLSKA
PARTMER GEOWNY

2023-06-01

POL

POR

GER
SWE
HUN
CZE
GER
SVK
POL
DEN
DEN
POL
NED
POL
CZE
POL
NED
FIN
POL
BUL
SWE
DEN
POL
HUN
POL
GER
GBR
GER
PHI
ROU
BUL
DEN
POL
GER
NED
DEN
POL
POL
HUN
NED
POL
coL
NOR
CZE
POR
GER
coL
GER
NED
POL

61. tour of malopolska

Patronat Honorowy: Witold Kozltowski Marszatek Wojewodztwa Matopolskiego

*MARCINKOWSKI Patryk

CARDOSO Fernando Santos Martins
Andre

*ZIPPAN Nicolas
BERGSTROM FRISK Hannes
SZARKA Gergely
*TELECKY Stepan
*PUSCHMANN Nils
LISKA Andrej

RAJTAK Mateusz
MADSEN Jacob Gye
SZOKODY Martin
STOSZ Patryk

*VAN DER VEEN Steyn
FIUAK Jan

*LUKES Jan

BANASZEK Norbert
*HAMMINGA Maarten
SILLANKORVA Jaakko
*KACZOROWSKI Franciszek
GENOV Nikolay
*NYLANDER Adam
HYLLESTED Emil
MIAZGA Jan
ISTLSTEKKER Zsolt
*JUSZCZAK tukasz
TRIMBORN Sebastian
*RADCLIFFE George
*OBERTEICHER Matteo
CARINO Daniel Ven
*PICIU Mattew-Denis
IVANOV Borislav
DECKER Koldkjr Thomas
ZAREBSKI Marcin
PESCHGES Marcel
*KRANENBURG Joris
*MATHIESEN Phillip
*FAPSA Szymon
*MASLAK Piotr
SOLYMOSI Marton
HEIER Hugo

*DABSKI Patryk
*VELANDIA FLOREZ Alirio Diomedez
ELLINGSEN Christoffer
KLABOUCH Petr
PAULINHO Pedro
*LATOCHA Adrian
*ORJUELA GALINDO Daniel Felipe
AVERDUNG Clemens
WILLEMSEN Mees
*KASPEREK Barttomiej
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P
Fra BARRASKY  fearmaot

TC CHROBRY SCOTT GtOGOW
NSJBI VICTORIA SPORTS CYCLING TEAM

GERMAN NATIONAL TEAM
SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM

EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM
ELKOV - KASPER

SANTIC-WIBATECH

RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL

LUKS TROJKA PIASECZNO

TEAM SPAREKASSEN DANMARK
TEAM GIVE ELEMENTER

VOSTER ATS TEAM

SENSA-KVK CYCLINGTEAM

LUKS TROJKA PIASECZNO

ELKOV - KASPER

HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI
SENSA-KVK CYCLINGTEAM

XSPEED UNITED CONTINENTAL
LUBELSKIE PERtA POLSKI
BULGARIAN NATIONAL TEAM
SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM
CO:PLAY-GIANT

LUKS TROJKA PIASECZNO

EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM
LUBELSKIE PERtA POLSKI

CYCLING CREW SZOSTAK

BIALINI GOMOLA CCN

CYCLING CREW SZOSTAK

NSJBI VICTORIA SPORTS CYCLING TEAM
MENTORISE ELITE TEAM

BULGARIAN NATIONAL TEAM

TEAM SPAREKASSEN DANMARK

KS POGON MOSTOSTAL PULAWY
EMBRACE THE WORLD CYCLING
SENSA-KVK CYCLINGTEAM
CO:PLAY-GIANT

TC CHROBRY SCOTT GtOGOW

KK TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGORNE
EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM
UWTC DE VOLHARDING

LUKS TROJKA PIASECZNO

GALLINA ECOTEK LUCCHINI

TEAM NCF REGION SOR

ATT INVESTMENTS

NSJBI VICTORIA SPORTS CYCLING TEAM
CYCLING CREW SZOSTAK

BIALINI GOMOLA CCN

EMBRACE THE WORLD CYCLING
UWTC DE VOLHARDING

KS POGON MOSTOSTAL PULAWY
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00:03:18
00:03:18

00:03:19
00:03:19
00:03:19
00:03:19
00:03:19
00:03:19
00:03:20
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00:03:20
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00:03:21
00:03:21
00:03:21
00:03:21
00:03:21
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00:03:25
00:03:25
00:03:26
00:03:26
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00:03:27
00:03:28
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61. tour of malopolska

Patronat Honorowy: Witold Kozltowski Marszatek Wojewodztwa Matopolskiego

KRAKOW - KOSZYCE - MYLENICE + WIELICZKA - NOWY TARG - JABLONKA - STARY SACZ

150 202 10048892327 DEN  TONNESEN Emil TEAM GIVE ELEMENTER 00:03:28  +38
151 263 10105574780 DEN  TOFTEMARK Maarfelt Lucas CO:PLAY-GIANT 00:03:28  +38
152 331 10093152619 GER  *AMANN Meo EMBRACE THE WORLD CYCLING 00:03:28  +38
153 283 10051903872  POL  *BIERNACKI Filip KS POGON MOSTOSTAL PULAWY 00:03:29  +39
154 184 10015375995 BUL  DYANKOV Denis BULGARIAN NATIONAL TEAM 00:03:29  +39
155 284 10055094162  POL  *KUSY Karol KS POGON MOSTOSTAL PULAWY 00:03:29  +39
156 133 10011000790 HUN OROSZ Gergo EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 00:03:29  +39
157 252 10059278502  COL :ggﬁ;?i)NADo TR ]y BIALINI GOMOLA CCN 00:03:29  +39
158 292 10014848357 GER  PLAMBECK Philipp CYCLING CREW SZOSTAK 00:03:30  +40
159 92 10046019309  SVK  FOLTAN Adam RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL 00:03:30  +40
160 205 10075798713  DEN  *VESTERGAARD Jacob Christian TEAM GIVE ELEMENTER 00:03:30  +40
161 245 10055496310 POL  *DEREN Mateusz TC CHROBRY SCOTT GLOGOW 00:03:31  +41
162 242 10058358618  POL  *MALACHOWSKI Jakub TC CHROBRY SCOTT GLOGOW 00:03:32  +42
163 86 10016111377 POR  RAFAEL GOMES GONCALVES Bernardo  XSPEED UNITED CONTINENTAL 00:03:33  +43
164 313 10081975589  SWE  AHNBERG Carl SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM 00:03:34  +44
165 296 10036325268 GER  *REICHART Laurin CYCLING CREW SZOSTAK 00:03:34  +44
166 285 10064688674  POL  *BARTKOWSKI Kacper KS POGON MOSTOSTAL PULAWY 00:03:36  +46
167 342 10009975018 ROU  BARBU Leonard MENTORISE ELITE TEAM 00:03:37  +47
168 215 10059717527  POL  *STASZCZAK Rafat LUBELSKIE PERLA POLSKI 00:03:39  +49
169 74 10054830040 JPN  KOYAMA Tomoya GLOBAL 6 CYCLING 00:03:41  +51
170 153 10060009133  PHI  OCHOA Carlos Francisco NSJBI VICTORIA SPORTS CYCLING TEAM 00:03:45  +55
171 85 10073837895 CAN  *PARGETER Reilly XSPEED UNITED CONTINENTAL 00:03:47  +57
CLASSIFICATION OF COMPETITORS U-23 - CARPATHIAN COURIERS RACE

RANK  BIB ucliip SURNAME, NAME TEAM RESULT GAP
1 64 10036454095  HANSEN Alexander Arnt RESTAURANT SURI CARL RAS 00:03:00
2 124 10059238890  REHAFilip ELKOV - KASPER 00:03:02 £
3 233 10089641017  MEEKMA Klaas UWTC DE VOLHARDING 00:03:03 +3
4 305 10117349671 VAN HOORN Mart SENSA-KVK CYCLINGTEAM 00:03:03 +3
5 264 10058391152  LONSDALE Jaspar CO:PLAY-GIANT 00:03:03 +3
6 335 10118555202  KITZKI Louis EMBRACE THE WORLD CYCLING 00:03:03 +3
7 306 10022789829  POTTER James SENSA-KVK CYCLINGTEAM 00:03:03 +3
8 23 10030487787  PERANI Riccardo GALLINA ECOTEK LUCCHINI 00:03:06 +6
9 22 10043846206  IWERSEN Emil Schandorff GALLINA ECOTEK LUCCHINI 00:03:06 +6
10 95 10047373366  VOLTR Martin RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL 00:03:06 +6
11 193 10019737763  ESKEDAL Vetle TEAM NCF REGION SOR 00:03:06 +6
12 174 10045920083  JOHN Vincent GERMAN NATIONAL TEAM 00:03:07 +7
13 282 10092271434  ZUREK Jakub KS POGON MOSTOSTAL PULAWY 00:03:07 +7
14 236 10116328747 VAN MARION Brain UWTC DE VOLHARDING 00:03:08 +8
15 185 10052866293  BALABANOV Preslav BULGARIAN NATIONAL TEAM 00:03:08 +8
16 52 10000832665  CAMRDA Karel ATT INVESTMENTS 00:03:08 +8
17 135 10073399173  VALENT Mark EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 00:03:08 +8
18 241 10054902384  OLSZAR Antoni TC CHROBRY SCOTT GLOGOW 00:03:09 +9
19 223 10055238046  KOT Julian KK TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGORNE 00:03:10  +10
20 195 10020196996  SLEMDAHL Vetle TEAM NCF REGION SOR 00:03:10  +10
21 121 10108514587  MRAZ Daniel ELKOV - KASPER 00:03:10  +10
22 175 10036437022  REISSMANN Johannes GERMAN NATIONAL TEAM 00:03:11 +11
23 123 10047292130  OBDRZALEK Tomas ELKOV - KASPER 00:03:11 +11
24 114 10059241116  MACIEJUK Kacper SANTIC-WIBATECH 00:03:11 +11
25 181 10052889838  GROZEV Gabriel BULGARIAN NATIONAL TEAM 00:03:12 +12
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KRAKOW - KOSZYCE - MYLENICE + WIELICZKA - NOWY TARG - JABLONKA - STARY SACZ

61. tour of malopolska

Patronat Honorowy: Witold Kozltowski Marszatek Wojewodztwa Matopolskiego

26 194 100797 582 32 HOPE Casper TEAM NCF REGION SOR 00:03:12 +12
27 172 100363 93168 SCHROEDER Jasper GERMAN NATIONAL TEAM 00:03:13 +13
28 235 100457 663 01 BRAAT Bram UWTC DE VOLHARDING 00:03:13 +13
29 294 101134 495 64 BAHRMANN Melvin CYCLING CREW SZOSTAK 00:03:14 +14
30 155 100940406 72 CAJUCOM Ean NSJBI VICTORIA SPORTS CYCLING TEAM 00:03:14 +14
31 96 101184267 75 VYSOCAN Daniel RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL 00:03:15 +15
32 304 100234093 16 HUITING Eskil SENSA-KVK CYCLINGTEAM 00:03:15 +15
33 93 100460489 14 HAAS Christian RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL 00:03:15 +15
34 341 100727 059 28 DOBRIN loan MENTORISE ELITE TEAM 00:03:15 +15
35 274 100517 265 45 BIEHL Kevin TEAM SPAREKASSEN DANMARK 00:03:15 +15
36 171 100361528 90 BOOS Benjamin GERMAN NATIONAL TEAM 00:03:15 +15
37 25 100 655 107 50 WIECZKOWSKI Pawet GALLINA ECOTEK LUCCHINI 00:03:16 +16
38 115 100995 869 51 GABELICA Laurin SANTIC-WIBATECH 00:03:16 +16
39 276 100538183 11 SORENSEN Lukas Lund TEAM SPAREKASSEN DANMARK 00:03:16 +16
40 221 100587 792 53 MUSIALIK Jakub KK TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGORNE 00:03:16 +16
41 261 100913 865 12 KOSTER MIKKELSEN Pelle CO:PLAY-GIANT 00:03:16 +16
42 176 100364 43991 GEBHARDT Philipp GERMAN NATIONAL TEAM 00:03:16 +16
43 216 100 643 251 28 SZULIK Mikotaj LUBELSKIE PERtA POLSKI 00:03:17 +17
44 222 100519 048 82 FRATCZAK Radostaw KK TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGORNE 00:03:17 +17
45 273 10104187074 SORENSEN Jonas TEAM SPAREKASSEN DANMARK 00:03:17 +17
46 253 100491 856 50 INKSTER Eric BIALINI GOMOLA CCN 00:03:17 +17
47 246 101067 93041 SZULSKI Tomasz TC CHROBRY SCOTT GtOGOW 00:03:17 +17
48 344 100946 013 53 VAIDIAN lustin-loan MENTORISE ELITE TEAM 00:03:17 +17
49 21 100 291 926 37 BASSO Davide GALLINA ECOTEK LUCCHINI 00:03:18 +18
50 54 100472 249 37 STRANSKY Matej ATT INVESTMENTS 00:03:18 +18
51 244 100559 277 56 MARCINKOWSKI Patryk TC CHROBRY SCOTT GtOGOW 00:03:18 +18
52 173 100485 052 36 ZIPPAN Nicolas GERMAN NATIONAL TEAM 00:03:19 +19
53 122 10047201392 TELECKY Stepan ELKOV - KASPER 00:03:19 +19
54 116 100557 096 09 PUSCHMANN Nils SANTIC-WIBATECH 00:03:19 +19
55 301 101193 443 36 VAN DER VEEN Steyn SENSA-KVK CYCLINGTEAM 00:03:20 +20
56 125 100478 539 22 LUKES Jan ELKOV - KASPER 00:03:21 +21
57 303 100 233 144 37 HAMMINGA Maarten SENSA-KVK CYCLINGTEAM 00:03:21 +21
58 211 100591 814 01 KACZOROWSKI Franciszek LUBELSKIE PERtA POLSKI 00:03:21 +21
59 312 100577 429 69 NYLANDER Adam SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM 00:03:22 +22
60 213 10067251090 JUSZCZAK tukasz LUBELSKIE PERtA POLSKI 00:03:22 +22
61 254 100962 650 06 RADCLIFFE George BIALINI GOMOLA CCN 00:03:22 +22
62 291 100 361 884 58 OBERTEICHER Matteo CYCLING CREW SZOSTAK 00:03:23 +23
63 343 100924 21479 PICIU Mattew-Denis MENTORISE ELITE TEAM 00:03:23 +23
64 302 100 810 294 37 KRANENBURG Joris SENSA-KVK CYCLINGTEAM 00:03:24 +24
65 266 100484 386 49 MATHIESEN Phillip CO:PLAY-GIANT 00:03:24 +24
66 243 10093053191 tAPSA Szymon TC CHROBRY SCOTT GtOGOW 00:03:25 +25
67 224 10058521191 MASLAK Piotr KK TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGORNE 00:03:25 +25
68 321 100538 106 31 DABSKI Patryk LUKS TROJKA PIASECZNO 00:03:26 +26
69 24 100 844 533 35 VELANDIA FLOREZ Alirio Diomedez GALLINA ECOTEK LUCCHINI 00:03:26 +26
70 293 100541226 47 LATOCHA Adrian CYCLING CREW SZOSTAK 00:03:27 +27
71 251 101 267 416 95 ORJUELA GALINDO Daniel Felipe BIALINI GOMOLA CCN 00:03:27 +27
72 286 101 135390 86 KASPEREK Barttomiej KS POGON MOSTOSTAL PULtAWY 00:03:28 +28
73 331 100931526 19 AMANN Meo EMBRACE THE WORLD CYCLING 00:03:28 +28
74 283 10051903872 BIERNACKI Filip KS POGON MOSTOSTAL PULtAWY 00:03:29 +29
75 284 100550941 62 KUSY Karol KS POGON MOSTOSTAL PUtAWY 00:03:29 +29
76 252 100592 785 02 MALDONADO MURILLO Jonnathan BIALINI GOMOLA CCN 00:03:29 +29
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SH)/ 6l. tour of malopolska

Patronat Honorowy: Witold Kozltowski Marszatek Wojewodztwa Matopolskiego

KRAKOW - KOSZYCE - MYLENICE + WIELICZKA - NOWY TARG - JABLONKA - STARY SACZ

Leonardo
77 205 100 757 987 13 VESTERGAARD Jacob Christian TEAM GIVE ELEMENTER 00:03:30
78 245 100 554 963 10 DEREN Mateusz TC CHROBRY SCOTT GtOGOW 00:03:31
79 242 100 583 586 18 MALACHOWSKI Jakub TC CHROBRY SCOTT GtOGOW 00:03:32
80 296 100 363 252 68 REICHART Laurin CYCLING CREW SZOSTAK 00:03:34
81 285 100 646 886 74 BARTKOWSKI Kacper KS POGON MOSTOSTAL PUtAWY 00:03:36
82 215 100 597 175 27 STASZCZAK Rafat LUBELSKIE PERtA POLSKI 00:03:39
83 85 100 738 378 95 PARGETER Reilly XSPEED UNITED CONTINENTAL 00:03:47

TEAM CLASSIFICATION - GAZETA KRAKOWSKA

RANK CODE TEAM COUNTRY RESULT GAP
1 ATT ATT INVESTMENTS CZE 00:08:51

2 GSH RESTAURANT SURI CARL RAS DEN 00:09:02 +11
3 VoS VOSTER ATS TEAM POL 00:09:04 +13
4 EKA ELKOV - KASPER CZE 00:09:04 +13
5 MSP HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI POL 00:09:07 +16
6 EWC EMBRACE THE WORLD CYCLING GER 00:09:09 +18
7 SWT SANTIC-WIBATECH GER 00:09:16 +25
8 GLC GLOBAL 6 CYCLING NZL 00:09:16 +25
9 SKV SENSA-KVK CYCLINGTEAM NED 00:09:21 +30
10 UwT UWTC DE VOLHARDING NED 00:09:24 +33
11 SOR TEAM NCF REGION SOR NOR 00:09:26 +35
12 GAL GALLINA ECOTEK LUCCHINI ITA 00:09:28 +37
13 XSU XSPEED UNITED CONTINENTAL CAN 00:09:28 +37
14 TRP LUKS TROJKA PIASECZNO POL 00:09:30 +39
15 GER GERMAN NATIONAL TEAM GER 00:09:31 +40
16 RBB RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL SVK 00:09:31 +40
17 SVL SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM SWE 00:09:32 +41
18 GIvV TEAM GIVE ELEMENTER DEN 00:09:34 +43
19 BUL BULGARIAN NATIONAL TEAM BUL 00:09:34 +43
20 VSsC NSJBI VICTORIA SPORTS CYCLING TEAM PHI 00:09:36 +45
21 MEN MENTORISE ELITE TEAM ROU 00:09:37 +46
22 EPR EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM HUN 00:09:41 +50
23 cop CO:PLAY-GIANT DEN 00:09:41 +50
24 TAR KK TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGORNE POL 00:09:43 +52
25 SVA TEAM SPAREKASSEN DANMARK DEN 00:09:43 +52
26 CHR TC CHROBRY SCOTT GtOGOW POL 00:09:44 +53
27 LUB LUBELSKIE PERtA POLSKI POL 00:09:47 +56
28 MOP KS POGON MOSTOSTAL PULAWY POL 00:09:59 +1:08
29 CCs CYCLING CREW SZOSTAK GER 00:09:59 +1:08
30 BIA BIALINI GOMOLA CCN POL 00:10:06 +1:15

CLIMBERS CLASSIFICATION - LASY PANSTWOWE

RANK BIB SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS

1 51 DINA Marton ATT INVESTMENTS 3

2 126 TOUPALIK Adam ELKOV - KASPER 2

3 75 WIRTGEN Tom GLOBAL 6 CYCLING 1
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S A/ 61. tour of malopolska

Patronat Honorowy: Witold Kozltowski Marszatek Wojewodztwa Matopolskiego

ORDER OF TECHNICAL CARS

ORDER CODE TEAM COUNTRY
1 ATT ATT INVESTMENTS CZE
2 EKA ELKOV - KASPER CZE
3 GLC GLOBAL 6 CYCLING NZL
4 GSH RESTAURANT SURI CARL RAS DEN
5 MSP HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI POL
6 TRP LUKS TROJKA PIASECZNO POL
7 VOS VOSTER ATS TEAM POL
8 XSU XSPEED UNITED CONTINENTAL CAN
9 SWT SANTIC-WIBATECH GER
10 EWC EMBRACE THE WORLD CYCLING GER
11 UWT UWTC DE VOLHARDING NED
12 SKV SENSA-KVK CYCLINGTEAM NED
13 cop CO:PLAY-GIANT DEN
14 VSC NSJBI VICTORIA SPORTS CYCLING TEAM PHI
15 MEN MENTORISE ELITE TEAM ROU
16 GAL GALLINA ECOTEK LUCCHINI ITA
17 RBB RRK GROUP - PIERRE BAGUETTE - BENZINOL SVK
18 SVL SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM SWE
19 SOR TEAM NCF REGION SOR NOR
20 GER GERMAN NATIONAL TEAM GER
21 GIV TEAM GIVE ELEMENTER DEN
22 MOP KS POGON MOSTOSTAL PUtAWY POL
23 BUL BULGARIAN NATIONAL TEAM BUL
24 EPR EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM HUN
25 LuB LUBELSKIE PERtA POLSKI POL
26 CHR TC CHROBRY SCOTT GtOGOW POL
27 TAR KK TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGORNE POL
28 SVA TEAM SPAREKASSEN DANMARK DEN
29 CCs CYCLING CREW SZOSTAK GER
30 BIA BIALINI GOMOLA CCN POL
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S A/ 61. tour of malopolska

Patronat Honorowy: Witold Koztowski Marszatek Wojewodztwa Matopolskiego

JERSEY HOLDERS AFTER PROLOGUE

INDIVIDUAL GENERAL CLASSIFICATION - white

...-"'/
| smna - MALOPOLSKA
E o psopoLs, -
na o Dina Marton (51)
ATT INVESTMENTS
| i

CLIMBERS CLASSIFICATION - white with green .
- LASY PANSTWOWE
- o
s e B . .
...l | l... Dina Marton (51)
o, A ® ATT INVESTMENTS
LY ik A .
B J f - Jersey wearer:
" g ™ Toupalik Adam (126)
". .‘. ELKOV - KASPER
'I--'- .-'.l-::

CARPATHIAN COURIERS RACE

Hansen Alexander Arnt (64)
RESTAURANT SURI CARL RAS

POLISH RIDERS CLASSIFICATION - red/white

TOUR OF MALOPOLSKA FRIENDS

Budzinski Marcin (32)
HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI
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S A/ 61. tour of malopolska

Patronat Honorowy: Witold Kozltowski Marszatek Wojewodztwa Matopolskiego

RESUME CLASSIFICATIONS

INDIVIDUAL GENERAL CLASSIFICATION CLIMBERS CLASSIFICATION
RANK BIB SURNAME, NAME TEAM  GAP RANK BIB SURNAME, NAME TEAM  PTS
1 51 DINA Marton ATT 1 51 DINA Marton ATT
2 126 TOUPALIK Adam EKA +2 2 126 TOUPALIK Adam EKA
3 75 WIRTGEN Tom GLC +7 3 75 WIRTGEN Tom GLC 1
4 61 KLARIS Magnus Bak GSH +8
5 32 BUDZINSKI Marcin MSP +9
6 56 KASPAR Jan ATT +10
7 324 GIERACKI Patryk TRP +10
8 64 *HANSEN Alexander Arnt GSH +10
9 12 BROZYNA Piotr VoS +10
10 83 DREYER HELDAHL Sebastian XSuU +11
11 53 JAKOUBEK Tomas ATT +11
12 14 PATERSKI Maciej VoS +12
13 11 SOWINSKI Artur VoS +12
14 111 TRACZ Szymon SWT +12
15 124 *REHA Filip EKA +12
16 336 GRAF Silas EWC +13
17 113 PEKALA Piotr SWT +13
18 233 *MEEKMA Klaas UWwWT +13
19 332 TRAENCKNER Bjorn EWC +13
20 305 *VAN HOORN Mart SKV +13
21 264 *LONSDALE Jaspar cop +13
22 335 *KITZKI Louis EWC +13
23 306 *POTTER James SKV +13
24 152 MENDES Joao Pimenta Costa Jose VSC +14
25 35 PALLESEN Jeppe Aaskov MSP +14
26 33 BUDZINSKI Tomasz MSP +14
27 36 STACHOWIAK Adam MSP +14
28 65 DAHL Gustav Frederik GSH +14
29 346 MOLDANSKY Gerhard-Cristin MEN +15
30 81 KOSZELA Daniel XSuU +16
31 23 *PERANI Riccardo GAL +16
32 22 *IWERSEN Emil Schandorff GAL +16
33 95 *VOLTR Martin RBB +16
34 315 RISBERG David SVL +16
35 193 *ESKEDAL Vetle SOR +16
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SH)/ 6l. tour of malopolska

Patronat Honorowy: Witold Kozltowski Marszatek Wojewodztwa Matopolskiego

KRAKOW - KOSZYCE - MYSLENICE - WIELICZKA - NOWY TARG - JABLONKA - STARY SACZ
START LIST FOR STAGE 1

VOSTER ATS TEAM EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM BIALINI GOMOLA CCN
11  SOWINSKI Artur +12 131 MUNTON Byron +24 251 *ORJUELA GALINDO Daniel Felipe +37
12 BROZYNA Piotr +10 132 SOLYMOSI Marton +35 55y "MALDONADO MURILLO Jonnathan +39
L d
13 STOSZ Patryk +30 133 OROSZ Gergo +39 conarce.
. 253 *INKSTER Eric +27
14  PATERSKI Maciej +12 134 SZARKA Gergely +29
254 *RADCLIFFE George +32
15 GRABIS Mateusz +27 135 *VALENT Mark +18

16 MURIAS Jakub +21 136 |ISTLSTEKKER Zsolt +32 CO:PLAY-GIANT
261 *KOSTER MIKKELSEN Pelle +26
GALLINA ECOTEK LUCCHINI NSJBI VICTORIA SPORTS CYCLING TEAM
263 TOFTEMARK Maarfelt Lucas +38

21 *BASSO Davide +28 151 CARINO Daniel Ven +33
. 264 *LONSDALE Jaspar +13
22 *IWERSEN Emil Schandorff +16 152 MENDES Joao Pimenta Costa Jose +14 .
265 HYLLESTED Emil +32
23 *PERANI Riccardo +16 153 OCHOA Carlos Francisco +55 .
. 266 *MATHIESEN Phillip +34
24  *VELANDIA FLOREZ Alirio Diomedez +36 154 CARDOSO Fernando Santos Martins +28
Andre
*
25 WIECZKOWSKI Pawet +26 155 *CAJUCOM Ean +24 TEAM SPAREKASSEN DANMARK
156 PAULINHO Pedro +37 271 ANTONIU Alexandru-lonut +22
HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI
31 BANASZEK Norb 31 272 MADSEN Jacob Gye +30
2+ Norbert * GERMAN NATIONAL TEAM 273 *SORENSEN Jonas 27
32 BUDZINSKI Marcin +9 L .
) 171 *BOOS Benjamin +25 274 *BIEHL Kevin +25
33 BUDZINSKI Tomasz +14 R
172 *SCHROEDER Jasper +23 275 DECKER Koldkjr Thomas +34
34 KACZMAREK Jakub +23 X
173 *ZIPPAN Nicolas +29 276 *SORENSEN Lukas Lund +26
35 PALLESEN Jeppe Aaskov +14 .
36 STACHOWIAK Ad 14 174 *JOHN Vincent +17
am * 175 *REISSMANN Johannes +21 KS POGON MOSTOSTAL PUtAWY
176 *GEBHARDT Philipp +26 281 ZAREBSKI Marcin +34
ATT INVESTMENTS .
51 DINA Mart 282 *ZUREK Jakub +17
arton BULGARIAN NATIONAL TEAM 283 *BIERNACKI Filip +39
52 *CAMRDA Karel +18 X
181 *GROZEV Gabriel +22 284 *KUSY Karol +39
53 JAKOUBEK Tomas +11 .
. 182 IVANOQV Borislav +34 285 *BARTKOWSKI Kacper +46
54  *STRANSKY Matej +28 i .
183 PAPANOQV Martin +24 286 *KASPEREK Barttomiej +38
55 KLABOUCH Petr +37 X
56 KASPAR J 10 184 DYANKOV Denis +39
an * 185 *BALABANOV Preslav +18 CYCLING CREW SZOSTAK
186 GENOV Nikolay +32 291 *OBERTEICHER Matteo +33
RESTAURANT SURI CARL RAS .
61 KLARIS M Bak 3 292 PLAMBECK Philipp +40
agnus ba K TEAM NCF REGION SOR 293 *LATOCHA Adrian +37
62 EGHOLM Jakob +21 X X
191 FRAFJORD Joakim +26 294 *BAHRMANN Melvin +24
63 PEDERSEN Martin +22 X X
192 ELLINGSEN Christoffer +36 295 TRIMBORN Sebastian +32
64 *HANSEN Alexander Arnt +10 .
193 *ESKEDAL Vetle +16 296 *REICHART Laurin +44
65 DAHL Gustav Frederik +14
194 *HOPE Casper +22
66 LINDQUIST Christian +18
195 *SLEMDAHL Vetle +20
196 HAUGEN Ole Jakob +20
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SH)/ 6l. tour of malopolska

Patronat Honorowy: Witold Kozltowski Marszatek Wojewodztwa Matopolskiego

KRAKOW - KOSZYCE - MYLENICE + WIELICZKA - NOWY TARG - JABLONKA - STARY SACZ

GLOBAL 6 CYCLING TEAM GIVE ELEMENTER SENSA-KVK CYCLINGTEAM
+30

71  MORENO Ivan +19 201 SZOKODY Martin +30 301 *VAN DER VEEN Steyn

72 ORMISTON Callum +20 202 TONNESEN Emil +38 302 *KRANENBURG Joris +34
73 HARVEY James +27 203 SCHEBYE Jacob Maegaard +17 303 *HAMMINGA Maarten +31
74 KOYAMA Tomoya +51 204 MONDRUP Mads +23 304 *HUITING Eskil +25
75 WIRTGEN Tom +7 205 *VESTERGAARD Jacob Christian +40 305 *VAN HOORN Mart +13
76  FITZWATER Matias +24 206 KIRK Mathias +24 306 *POTTER James +13
81 KOSZELA Daniel +16 211 *KACZOROWSKI Franciszek +31 311 ANSARI Amir +22
82 SILLANKORVA Jaakko +31 213 *JUSZCZAK tukasz +32 312 *NYLANDER Adam +32
83  DREYER HELDAHL Sebastian +11 214 SZOSTKA Pawet +19 313 AHNBERG Carl +44
o0 DERERARE M ates DNS{0) 215 *STASZCZAK Rafat +49 314 BERGSTROM FRISK Hannes +29
85 *PARGETER Reilly +57 216 *SZULIK Mikotaj +27 315 RISBERG David +16
86  RAFAEL GOMES GONCALVES Bernardo +43 316 PERSSON Oskar +24

KK TARNOVIA TARNOWO PODGORNE

91 CANECKY Marek +20 222 *FRATCZAK Radostaw +27 321 *DABSKI Patryk +36
92 FOLTAN Adam +40 223 *KOT Julian +20 322 FlJAKJan +31
93 *HAAS Christian +25 224 *MASLAK Piotr +35 323 GANKO Antoni +20
94 LISKA Andrej +29 324 GIERACKI Patryk +10
95 *VOLTR Martin +16 325 MIAZGA Jan +32
96 *VYSOCAN Daniel +25 231 WILLEMSEN Mees +37 326 RAJTAK Mateusz +30
232 HAAKSMAN Max +23
111 TRACZ Szymon +12 234 HEIJER Hugo +36 331 *AMANN Meo +38
112 PROC Bartlomiej +24 235 *BRAAT Bram +23 332 TRAENCKNER Bjorn +13
113 PEKALA Piotr +13 236 *VAN MARION Brain +18 333 PESCHGES Marcel +34
114 *MACIEJUK Kacper +21 334 AVERDUNG Clemens +37
115 *GABELICA Laurin +26 335 *KITZKI Louis +13
116 *PUSCHMANN Nils +29 241 *OLSZAR Antoni +19 336 GRAFSilas +13
242 *MALACHOWSKI Jakub +42
121 *MRAZ Daniel +20 244 *MARCINKOWSKI Patryk +28 341 *DOBRIN loan +25
122 *TELECKY Stepan +29 245 *DEREN Mateusz +41 342 BARBU Leonard +47
123 *OBDRZALEK Tomas +21 246 *SZULSKI Tomasz +27 343 *PICIU Mattew-Denis +33
124 *REHA Filip +12 344 *VAIDIAN lustin-loan +27
125 *LUKES Jan +31 346 MOLDANSKY Gerhard-Cristin +15
126 TOUPALIK Adam +2
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